

City of Chicago **Department of Public Health**

333 South State Street, Room 200 Chicago, IL 60604 3127453162

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Facility # 2045035 Permit # 01426-2020LIN Request Rec'd 10/07/2020 Amended Date Approval Date 10/7/2020 Permit Expires 4/7/2021

Permit for INS PECTION OF INTERIOR LINING of Underground Storage Tank(s) for Petroleum and Hazardous Substances.

Permission to inspect existing interior lining of underground storage tank(s) is hereby granted. Such inspections of interior lining must be in complete accordance with all sections and procedures specified in 41 Illinois Administrative Code, Parts 174, 175 and 176. Such inspections of interior lining shall not commence until the contractor the permit was issued to or an employee of that contractor (this does not include a subcontractor) shall establish a date certain to perform the UST activity by contacting the Office of the State Fire Marshal, Division of Petroleum and Chemical Safety, at which time the UST activity shall be scheduled. THIS PERMIT IS VALID FOR SIX MONTHS FROM THE APPROVAL DATE.

(1) **OWNER OF TANKS** - Corporation, partnership, or other business entity:

AT&T Corp. d/b/a Illinois Bell 308 S. Akard, Room 1700 Dallas, TX 75202

Contact: Robert Pickens (800) 566-9347

(2) FACILITY - name and address where tanks are located:

AT&T Chicago Q12860 520 S. Federal St. Chicago, IL 60605

Contact: Marlene Irving (708) 714-4480

(3) <u>INSPECTION OF INTERIOR LINING OF TANKS:</u>

- (a) Number and size of tanks being inspected: (TK # 1) 10,000
- (b) Type of tank(s):
- (c) Product stored in each tank: (TK # 1) Diesel Fuel
- (d) Manway accessible at grade: (TK # 1) Existing
- (4) Any tank that has been out of service for a twelve-month consecutive period cannot be put back into service unless it meets all new UST upgrade regulations. This permit is for the inspection of the existing interior lining only. No repairing, upgrading, or interior lining is authorized with this permit.
- (5) The owner must notify this Office when completion of tank interior inspection has occurred, on the Notification for Underground Storage Tank Form. This form can be obtained at www.sfm.illinois.govor by calling (217)785-1020.
- (6) SPECIAL CONTINGENCIES: Tank relining lining inspection and entry permit work in reference to manways/manholes must abide by section 175.500.

(6) PERSON, FIRM OR COMPANY PERFORMING WORK:

Bolin Enterprises, Inc. 506 North East 15th Street PO Box 70

Casey, IL 62420

Contact Person: Scott Justice Phone: (217) 932-4533

Contractor Registration # IL002333 Exp. 10/10/2020

Sincerely,

Chief Engineer-Storage Tank Section

Raul Valdivia

cc: Storage Tank Safety Specialist Division File